		10-16	6-2002	d
Form (Rev.	PTO 1595 6-93) e Commissioner for Patents: Pleas	1022	50911	S. Dept. of Commerce tent and Trademark Office
1. N Georg David Chris Detle Petru Timos	ame of conveying party(les): Friedrich GAERTNER Steven BARRATT topher James GOODHAND f RAASCH s Arthur Marie VAN DER HEIDE hy John LEE ional name(s) of conveying party(ihed?	8-02	2. Name and address of Name: KONINKLIJKE Street Address: GI City: 5621 BA EINI Country: THE NETHI	F receiving party(ies): PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. ROENEWOUDSEWEG 1 DHOVEN
	Security Agreement C	orded at Reel 4/14/2002;		FINANCE SECTION
appli	pplication number(s) or patent num f this document is being filed tog cation, is Patent Application No.(s) 10/130,338	gether with a new	W application, the execution B. Patent No.(sumbers attached?	cution date of the
Ó	ame and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed ame: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMCORPORATION	ed:	6. Total number of apprinvolved:	plications and patents
	CONFORMITON			
i	treet Address: 580 WHITE PLAINS Fity: TARRYTOWN State: NY	ROAD Zip: 10591	7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed X	Authorized to Deposit Account

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

10/130338 JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 16 MAY 2002

DE 000147

05/**2**3/2002 02 FC:581

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	T U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Commissioner for						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Georg Friedrich GAERTNER; David Steven BARRATT; Christopher James GOODHAND Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 5-16-02 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Terms Other Execoution Date: 4/11/02; 4/14/02; 4/14/02.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. Internal Address: Street Address: Groenewoudseweg 1 NL-5621 BA Eindhoven The Netherlands Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a application, is4/11/02; 4/14/02; 4/14/02. A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No (a)					
10,130 338 Additional	l numbers attached? Yes X No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
Internal Address:	Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account					
Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)					
City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591						
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Eric Bram, Reg. 37,285 Name of Person Signing	5/16/02 Signature 5/16/02					
	required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 CH						
C\\jr\\0forms\depositEindhoven.doc						

PATENT REEL: 013375 FRAME: 0328

Date	(print name here)	Timethy John LEE	
14 April 2002	(sign name here)	- Chi	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Petrus Arthur Marie VAN DER HEIDE	
14 A pril 2002	(sign name here)	2	, Assignor
11 April 2002 Date	(print name here)	Detlef RAASCH	, Assignor
11 4 11 0000	(sign name here)	Pethel Reasil	, Assignor

10/12/03/38

DE 000147 JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 6 MAY 2002

Form PTO 1595 RE(Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Georg Friedrich GAERTNER; David Steven Christopher James GOODHAND Additional name(s) of conveying party(attached? Yes X No	ies) Name: Koninkli Internal Addres	Groenewoudseweg 1			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execoution Date: 4/11/02; 4/14/02	Merger Yes	(s) & address(es) attached? X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is 4/11/02; 4/14/02; 4/14/02. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document mailed:		applications and patents			
Name: Philips Electronics North Ame Corporation Internal Address:		FR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to Deposit Account			
Street Address: 580 White Plains I	(Attach duplic by deposit ac	ate copy of this page paying			
city. <u>rallycom</u> State. <u>W. 21</u> p.	10001				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Eric Bram, Reg. 37,285 Name of Person Signing	Signature	5/16/02 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

C:\jr\0forms\depositEindhoven.doc

RECORDED: 10/02/2002

PATENT REEL: 013375 FRAME: 0330